RESOLUTION NO. 24R-03-39

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL APPROVING THE APPOINTMENT OF ELAINE LYNCH BY MAYOR KEN THURSTON ON BEHALF OF THE CITY COMMISSION, PURSUANT TO FLORIDA STATUTES CHAPTER 421, TO SERVE AS A MEMBER OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL HOUSING AUTHORITY BOARD FOR THE REMAINDER OF A FOUR (4) YEAR TERM EXPIRING NOVEMBER 2027; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY MAYOR KEN THURSTON)

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA:

<u>Section 1</u>. That Elaine Lynch is hereby appointed by Mayor Ken Thurston to serve as a member of the City of Lauderhill Housing Authority Board for the remainder of a four (4) year term expiring November 2027.

	Section 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage.				
	DATED this _	day of		, 2024.	
2024.	PASSED AND	ADOPTED on fil	rst reading this _	day of	
				PRESIDING OFFICER	
				ATTEST:	
				CITY CLERK	
MOTIC SECON			-		
C MADTINI				Approved as to Form	
K. ITIC	JNJ I OIN		_	Angel Petti Rosenberg City Attorney	